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SCHEDULE OF FEES IN INDIGENT CASES
COUNTY COURT AT LAW

Effective 11/01/2023

EXHIBITE

The following schedule of fees shall determine the compensation to be paid to counsel appointed
to defend indigent persons in the Hood County Court at Law, effective 11-01-2023:

Service

Dismissal in misdemeanor case (including 1245°s)

Plea in misdemeanor case

Multiple misdemeanor pleas (same defendant, same day)
Complex misdemeanor plea

[Involving complex issues, lengthy pre-trial, extensive records
review/investigation of facts]

Multiple cases on one defendant (maximum fee)

Trial to the Court

Jury Trial

Misdemeanor revocations (contested)
Misdemeanor revocations (uncontested)
Habeas Corpus, Motion for New Trial
Appellate Brief

Appellate Brief w/Oral Argument

Juvenile Detention Hearings
Juvenile Uncontested Adjudication/Disposition Hearings

Juvenile Contested Adjudication/Disposition Hearings

Fee
$250.00
$400.00
$450.00

$525.00

$575.00

$425.00 (172 day)
$500.00 (full day)

$550.00 (1/2 day)
$750.00 (full day)

$450.00
$375.00
$325.00
$700.00

$1,025.00

$200.00
$400.00

$650.00
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SCHEDULE OF FEES IN INDIGENT CASES

COUNTY COURT AT LAW, effective 11/01/2023
Juvenile Uncontested Modifications $300.00
Juvenile Contested Modifications $425.00
Juvenile Appeals to the Court of Appeals $1000.00
' (brief plus oral argument)
$750.00
(brief only)
Court Appointments in Domestic Cases
a) Mediation $350.00
b} Multiple Mediations $550.00
¢). Final Hearing (contested) $600.00
d) Final hearing (uncontested) $400.00
e) Preparation time for contested final hearing $125.00 per hour

(15 hr. max with supporting documentation)

Hourly rate, for services other than those stated above and as approved by the Court at $125.00
per hour, max.




