RICHARD L. HATTOX

- JUDGE -

Board Certified - Criminal Law
Texas Board of Legal Specialization

HOOD COUNTY COURT AT LAW

HOOD COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER 1200 W. Pearl Street Granbury, TX 76048 (817) 408-3480 Phone (817) 408-2686 Fax



SCHEDULE OF FEES IN INDIGENT CASES COUNTY COURT AT LAW

Effective 11/01/2023

The following schedule of fees shall determine the compensation to be paid to counsel appointed to defend indigent persons in the Hood County Court at Law, effective 11-01-2023:

	Service	<u>Fee</u>
1.	Dismissal in misdemeanor case (including 1245's)	\$250.00
2.	Plea in misdemeanor case	\$400.00
3.	Multiple misdemeanor pleas (same defendant, same day)	\$450.00
4.	Complex misdemeanor plea [Involving complex issues, lengthy pre-trial, extensive records review/investigation of facts]	\$525.00
5.	Multiple cases on one defendant (maximum fee)	\$575.00
6.	Trial to the Court	\$425.00 (1/2 day) \$500.00 (full day)
7.	Jury Trial	\$550.00 (1/2 day) \$750.00 (full day)
8.	Misdemeanor revocations (contested)	\$450.00
9.	Misdemeanor revocations (uncontested)	\$375.00
10.	Habeas Corpus, Motion for New Trial	\$325.00
11.	Appellate Brief	\$700.00
12.	Appellate Brief w/Oral Argument	\$1,025.00
13.	Juvenile Detention Hearings	\$200.00
14.	Juvenile Uncontested Adjudication/Disposition Hearings	\$400.00
15.	Juvenile Contested Adjudication/Disposition Hearings	\$650.00

SCHEDULE OF FEES IN INDIGENT CASES COUNTY COURT AT LAW, effective 11/01/2023

16. Juvenile Uncontested Modifications	\$300.00
--	----------

17. Juvenile Contested Modifications \$425.00

18. Juvenile Appeals to the Court of Appeals \$1000.00

(brief plus oral argument)

\$750.00 (brief only)

19. Court Appointments in Domestic Cases

a) Mediation	\$350.00
b) Multiple Mediations	\$550.00
c) Final Hearing (contested)	\$600.00
d) Final hearing (uncontested)	\$400.00
e) Preparation time for contested final hearing	\$125.00 per hour

e) Preparation time for contested final hearing \$125.00 per he (15 hr. max with supporting documentation)

20. Hourly rate, for services other than those stated above and as approved by the Court at \$125.00 per hour, max.